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Roster: Member Advisory Committee

MAC Committee FY: 2023 - 2024

Term: 7/1/22-6/30/24

State Council on
Developmental Disabilities
2000 E. 4t St., Ste. 115

CONSTITUENCY WCM FAC MEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION
REPRESENTED/TERM NAME and ADDRESS
PERSONS WITH Chair Phone: (714) 558-4404
SPECIAL NEEDS Christine Tolbert
Advocate Email

christine.tolbert@scdd.ca.gov

Term: 7/1/23-6/30/26

Member since: 2020

Chief Operating Officer
[llumination Institute

10061 Talbert Ave. #325
Fountain Valley, CA 92708

Member since 2016 Santa Ana, CA 92705
PERSONS WITH Vice-Chair Phone: (714) 823-7918
DISABILITIES Hai Hoang

Email
hai@illuminationinst.org

ADULT
BENEFICIARIES

Term: 7/1/23-6/30/26

Member since 2013

Sandra Finestone

Executive Director
Association of Cancer
Patient Educators

18025 Sky Park Circle, Ste. A
Irvine, CA 92614

Phone: (949) 261-6020
Cell: (714) 401-6495

Email
sandyfinestone@aol.com
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BEHAVIORAL/
MENTAL HEALTH

Term: 7/1/22—6/30/24

Member since 2022

lliana Soto Welty

Community Partnership
Consultant

Mind OC

18650 MacArthur Blvd. Suite 200
Irvine, CA 92612

Phone: (714) 519-8230

Email
iliana.welty@mind-oc.org

CHILDREN

Term: 7/1/22-6/30/24

Member since 2021

Lee Lombardo, LCSW
Associate Director

YMCA Community Services
13821 Newport Ave Suite 150
Tustin, CA 92780

Phone: (714) 508-7643

Email
llombardo@ymcaoc.org

FAMILY SUPPORT Vacant Phone:

Term: 7/1/23—6/30/26 Email

Member since:

FOSTER CHILDREN Alyssa Vandenberg Phone: (714) 380-8427

Term: 7/1/22-6/30/25

Senior Social Worker

County of Orange Social Services
Agency Children and

Family Services

Email
alyssa.vandenberg@ssa.ocgov.com

Member since 2022 800 N Eckhoff St.
Orange, CA 92868
MEDI-CAL Linda C. Adair Phone: (714) 270-9521

BENEFICIARIES

Term: 3/4/23 — 6/30/26

Member since 2021

505 City Parkway West
Orange, CA 92868

Email
Icadair3@yahoo.com

CalOptima Health, A Public Agency
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MEDI-CAL
BENEFICIARIES

7/1/22 — 6/30/25

Member since: 2024

Margie Moore
505 City Parkway West
Orange, CA 92868

Phone: (949) 338-8626

Email
Margie@margiemoore.com

MEMBER ADVOCATE

Term: 7/1/22-6/30/25

Member since: 2022

Sara Lee

Supervising Attorney
Community Legal Aid SoCal
2101 N. Tustin Ave.

Santa Ana, CA 92705

Phone: (714) 571-5263

Email
slee@clsocal.org

ONECARE MEMBER/
FAMILY MEMBER

Term: 4/6/23-6/30/26

Member since: 2023

Josefina Diaz
505 City Parkway West
Orange, CA 92868

Phone: (714) 363-8444

Email
jossie.diaz929@agmail.com

ONECARE MEMBER/
FAMILY MEMBER

Term: 5/4/23-6/30/25

Member since: 2023

Keiko Gamez
505 City Parkway West
Orange, CA 92868

Phone: (949) 401-0291

Email
kgamezoccmac@gmail.com

ONECARE MEMBER/
FAMILY MEMBER

Term: 2024-2026

Member since

Vacant

Phone:

Email
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ONECARE MEMBER/
FAMILY MEMBER

Term: 2024-2027

Member since

Vacant

Phone:

Email

RECIPIENTS OF
CalWORKs

Term: 7/1/23 — 6/30/26

Member since 2023

Nicole Mastin

Human Services Manager
CalWORKs Policy & Quality
Assurance

Social Services Agency

500 N. State College
Orange, CA 92868

Phone: (714) 541-7709

Email

nicole.mastin@ssa.ocgov.com

SENIORS

Term: 7/1/23-6/30/26

Meredith Chillemi, MSG/MHA
Director, Regulatory Affairs
LeadingAge California

Phone: (202) 508-9406

Email

mchillemi@LeadingAgeca.org

Member since 2021
SOCIAL SERVICES Brian Nelson Phone: (714) 541-7472
AGENCY Social Services Agency

Standing Seat

Member since 2024

500 N. State College Blvd.
Orange, CA 92868

Email

Brian.Nelson@ssa.ocgov.com

CALOPTIMA

Cheryl Simmons

Staff to the Advisory Committees
CalOptima Health

505 City Parkway West

Orange, CA 92868

Phone: (714) 347-5785
Cell: (714) (949) 6267

Email

csimmons@caloptima.org

CalOptima Health, A Public Agency
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	Linda C. Adair



